LCD for Bariatric Surgery (L26558)
Contractor Information
Contractor Name
Wisconsin Physicians Service Insurance Corporation
Contractor Number
05101, 05201, 05301, 05401
Contractor Type
MAC - Part A

43847 GASTRIC RESTRICTIVE PROCEDURE, WITH
GASTRIC BYPASS FOR MORBID OBESITY; WITH
SMALL INTESTINE RECONSTRUCTION TO LIMIT
ABSORPTION
43848 REVISION, OPEN, OF GASTRIC RESTRICTIVE
PROCEDURE FOR MORBID OBESITY, OTHER THAN
ADJUSTABLE GASTRIC RESTRICTIVE DEVICE
(SEPARATE PROCEDURE)
43999 UNLISTED PROCEDURE, STOMACH
ICD-9 Codes that Support Medical Necessity
Obesity Diagnosis Codes
278.01* MORBID OBESITY
*(must include a covered Body Mass Index diagnosis code and at least one of the following Co-morbidity
diagnosis codes to qualify for coverage)
Body Mass Index Diagnosis Codes
V85.35* BODY MASS INDEX 35.0-35.9, ADULT
V85.36* BODY MASS INDEX 36.0-36.9, ADULT
V85.37* BODY MASS INDEX 37.0-37.9, ADULT
V85.38* BODY MASS INDEX 38.0-38.9, ADULT
V85.39* BODY MASS INDEX 39.0-39.9, ADULT
V85.4* BODY MASS INDEX 40 AND OVER, ADULT
*(must include the covered Obesity diagnosis code and at least one of the following Co-morbidity diagnosis
codes to qualify for coverage)
Co-morbidity Diagnosis Codes